

Heron Lake- Okabena School District # 330 Paul Bang, Superintendent/Principal paul.bang@isd330.org

School website www.isd330.org

Elementary School K-6 321 Stearns Avenue, PO Box 378 Heron Lake, MN 56137 Telephone: (507) 793-2307 Fax: (507) 793-2557 Secondary School 7-12 124 North Minnesota, PO Box 97 Okabena, MN 56161 Telephone: (507) 853-4507 Fax: (507) 853-4642

Annual Notice of Technology Providers

8-29-2024

Heron Lake-Okabena School District uses a variety of digital resources and tools to support student learning. For reference purposes, we refer to these resources and tools as "Technology Providers," as they are defined in Minnesota statute. Our district takes great pride in ensuring that student information and academic data is protected to the highest of standards. Our Technology Department staff routinely evaluate providers utilized for digital assessment, online testing, digital curriculum resources, and digital curriculum activities to ensure that contractual requirements that ensure the safety.

As a part of our ongoing process to inform you of the safety and privacy of the data that is held by technology providers utilized by our district, we have made a listing of the Technology Providers utilized within the school district available for your review. Included in this listing you will find the data elements that the resource stores and utilizes as well as the grade levels in which the resource is authorized for use in.

Please visit: <u>https://bit.ly/3rdbBia</u> to access the current listing of Technology Providers that we utilize.

Please reach out to Lenora Kazemba by Email <u>Lenora.kazemba@isd330.org</u> or phone 507-853-4507 ext. 1307 for additional questions regarding specific digital tools used in classrooms, or if you would like to arrange for an in person appointment to inspect any of our Technology Provider contracts.

Sincerely,

Paul Bang Superintendent Heron Lake-Okabena School District